PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsuen-Chih Chang	05/05/2008
Hung-Lieh Hu	05/05/2008
Sheng-Pan Huang	05/05/2008
Chiu-Ling Chen	05/05/2008
Chen-Kun Chen	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	No195, Sec.4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12133668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)664-0329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-664-0314

Email: USA@APEXJURIS.COM

Correspondent Name: APEX JURIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12360 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 410**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08.05.07.USP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy M Heims

PATENT

500559082

REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0111

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0112

	Docket No.				
	U.S. A	SSIGNMENT			
	IN CONSIDERATION of the sur consideration paid to the undersigned in	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth oventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR	ner good and valuable () by		
insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. C.				
Title of invention]	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and title and interest to the invention entitled ILLUMINATION APP	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ed, the undersigned e and exclusive right,		
if the assignment s being filed	for which application for Letters Pate herewith unless otherwise indicated bel	nt of the United States was execute.	ecuted on even date		
after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]	filed on	, Serial No.			
	(Apex Juris, pllc is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
: =	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Howen-Chih Chang (SIGNATURE)	Hsuen-Chih CHANG (TYPE NAME)	2008/5/5 2028(DATE)		
	(Signature)	Hung-Lieh HU (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Sheng-Pan Huang	Sheng-Pan HUANG (TYPE NAME)	<u>7008; at at</u> (DATE)		
	Chin-Ling Chen	Chiu-Ling CHÉN	2008,5 5		
	(SIGNATURJE) <u>Chan-Kin Charin</u>	(TYPE NAME) Chen-Kun CHEN	2008/5/5		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT
211 REEL: 021054 FRAME; 0113

RECORDED: 06/05/2008